General Manager, based on business need, service levels, and merit, and are not an entitlement. An 
alternate work week schedule must not cause an increase in regularly scheduled overtime. 

For employees working a 9/80 schedule, each employee’s designated FLSA work week (one hundred and 
sixty-eight (168) hours in length) will begin exactly four hours after the start of the employees eight-hour 
shift on the day of the week that corresponds with the employee’s alternating regular day off. 

POLICY 
Employees may be required to work overtime. All District positions are classified as either exempt or